PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6229399

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
IONADA CORPORATION	01/01/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IONADA PLC
Street Address:	TRUST COMPANY COMPLEX, AJELTAKE ROAD, AJELTAKE ISLAND
City:	MAJURO
State/Country:	MARSHALL ISLANDS
Postal Code:	MH96960

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9291083

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (905)832-9584

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2894745325

Email: edoardo.panziera@ionada.com

Correspondent Name: EDOARDO PANZIERA
Address Line 1: 41 PRINCE ADAM COURT

Address Line 4: KING CITY, ON, CANADA L7B 1M1

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EDOARDO PANZIERA		
SIGNATURE:	/Edoardo Panziera/		
DATE SIGNED:	07/31/2020		
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).			

Total Attachments: 4

source=Patent Assignment July 31 2020#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment July 31 2020#page2.tif source=Patent Assignment July 31 2020#page3.tif source=Patent Assignment July 31 2020#page4.tif

PATENT 506182661 REEL: 053370 FRAME: 0328

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>Ionada Corporation</u>, a Belize corporation, with an address at <u>Unit #536</u> <u>Quicksilver San Pedro Town</u>, <u>Ambergris Caye Belize</u>, <u>Central America</u>, <u>00000</u> ("Assignor"), owns all right, title and interest in and to the patents and/or patent applications identified in <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto, including the inventions described therein and the patents issued and reissued thereon (collectively, the "<u>Patents</u>"), the renewals therefor and all claims for past or future infringement thereof.

WHEREAS, <u>Ionada PLC</u>, a Marshall Islands corporation with an address at <u>Trust Company Complex</u>, <u>Ajeltake Road</u>, <u>Ajeltake Island</u>, <u>Majuro</u>, <u>Marshall Islands</u>, <u>MH96960</u> ("Assignee"), and Assignor have entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement (the "Agreement") dated January 1, 2020, under which Assignor agreed to sell and Assignee agreed to purchase certain assets of Assignor, including the aforesaid Patents, and the applications and renewals therefor and all claims for past or future infringement thereof.

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, convey and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, free and clear of any and all liens, restrictions, claims and encumbrances, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patents and divisions, continuations or continuations-in-part thereof, together with all rights of registration, maintenance, and protection thereof in any form, all rights to income, royalties, damages and payments now due or hereafter due or payable in respect thereto, and all rights of recovery and of legal action for past or future infringements and of interference proceedings and reexaminations involving such Patents.

[SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE]

(SIGNATURE PAGE TO PATENT ASSIGNMENT)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has duly executed this Assignment on this <u>January</u> <u>1</u> day of January, 2020.

Ionada Corporation

Name: Edoardo Panziera

Title: President

Ionada PLC

Name: Edoardo Panziera

Title: President

EXHIBIT A

PATENTS

Filed	Application Number	Country	Patent No. (P) or Serial No. (S)	Date	Name of Inventor	Title of Invention
June 19, 2015	14/745,079	US	9291083	March 22, 2016	Edoardo Panziera	MEMBRANE-BASED EXHAUST GAS SCRUBBING METHOD AND SYSTEM MEMBRANE-BASED
April 4, 2014	2014/050359	CA	2898757	Aug 32, 2016	Edoardo Panziera	EXHAUST GAS SCRUBBING METHOD AND SYSTEM
April 8, 2014	CN 201480003139.X	China	104812465A	July 29, 2015	Edoardo Panziera	MEMBRANE-BASED EXHAUST GAS SCRUBBING METHOD AND SYSTEM

PATENT APPLICATIONS

Filed	Application Number	Country	Patent No. (P) or Serial No. (S)	Date	Name of Inventor	Title of Invention
April 8, 2014	US14/793,446	US	9291083		Edoardo Panziera	MEMBRANE-BASED EXHAUST GAS SCRUBBING METHOD AND SYSTEM
April 8, 2014	PCT/CA2014/050359	PCT	WO 2014/197977A1		Edoardo Panziera	MEMBRANE-BASED EXHAUST GAS SCRUBBING METHOD AND SYSTEM
Dec 17, 2015	CA 2,915,675	CA	WO 2014/197977A1		Edoardo Panziera	MEMBRANE-BASED EXHAUST GAS SCRUBBING METHOD AND SYSTEM

Province of Ontario)		
County of Canada)		•,
On this <u>1</u> day of <u>May</u> personally appeared <u>FO OA ROO Par</u>		GREGORY TUCK
On this 1 day of May	, 2018, before me.	Edoardo Panziera
personally appeared EDDARDO Par	Valeta personally know	n to me (or proved to me on the basis
		ibscribed to the within instrument and
acknowledged to me that he execu		
signature on the instrument the per		* *
executed the instrument.	ison, of the entity upon t	remain of which the person acted,
executed the instrument.		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I	have hereunto set my ha	nd and official seal.
	$\overline{\mathcal{L}}$	
Notary Public	GREGO	sy Tucci
		/
My Commission expires:	TIME.	
	FALCONERI	
Nota	Munro	
	FMT law ca	
7.3	9401 Jane Street, Unit 1	10
SE ROTTLESS - S	Vaughan, ON L6A 4H7	10
	raagnan, on non 4117	
The second second		

RECORDED: 07/31/2020